
EU Declaration of Conformity 

Manufacturer Airmaster A/S 
Industrivej 59 
9600 Aars 
Denmark 

Herewith declare that the following air handling unit (series and type (serial numbers)) 

Product AMX 4 (404000001 - 404099999) 

Is in conformity with provisions of the following directives, regulations, and standards: 

Directive(s) Regulation(s) Standard(s) 

2006/42/EC - on machinery 626/2011 - supplementing Directive 2010/30/EU of 
the European Parliament and of the Council with 
regard to energy labelling of air conditioners 

EN 60335-1:2012 
A1:2019 
A2:2019 
A11:2014 
A13:2017 
A14:2019 
A5:2021 

2014/30/EU - on the harmonisation 
of the laws of the Member States 
relating to electromagnetic 
compatibility 

206/2012 - implementing Directive 2009/125/EC of 
the European Parliament and of the Council with 
regard to ecodesign requirements for air 
conditioners and comfort fans 

EN 60335-2-40:2003 
A1:2006 
A2:2009 
A11:2004 
A12:2005 
A13:2012 

2011/65/EU - on the restriction of 
the use of certain hazardous 
substances in electrical and 
electronic equipment (RoHS) 

1253/2014 - implementing Directive 2009/125/EC of 
the European Parliament and of the Council with 
regard to ecodesign requirements for ventilation 
units 

EN 378-2:2016 

DS 469 

Reservation This declaration is not valid if modifications are made to the product without approval by 
Airmaster A/S. 

Place Aars 

Date 2024-01-25 

Signature 

Jesper Mogensen 
CTO 
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