AIRMASTER

EU Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer

Airmaster A/S Industrivej 59 9600 Aars Denmark

Herewith declare that the following air handling unit (series and type (serial numbers))

Product

AMX 4 (404000001 - 404099999)

Is in conformity with provisions of the following directives, regulations, and standards:

Directive(s)	Regulation(s)	Standard(s)
2006/42/EC - on machinery	626/2011 - supplementing Directive 2010/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to energy labelling of air conditioners	EN 60335-1:2012 A1:2019 A2:2019 A11:2014 A13:2017 A14:2019 A5:2021
2014/30/EU - on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility	206/2012 - implementing Directive 2009/125/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to ecodesign requirements for air conditioners and comfort fans	EN 60335-2-40:2003 A1:2006 A2:2009 A11:2004 A12:2005 A13:2012
2011/65/EU - on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS)	1253/2014 - implementing Directive 2009/125/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to ecodesign requirements for ventilation units	EN 378-2:2016
		DS 469

Reservation This declaration is not valid if modifications are made to the product without approval by Airmaster A/S.

Place

Aars

Date

2024-01-25

Signature

Jesp Mon

Jesper Mogensen CTO